## Letter of Authorization

I, the undersigned (the "<u>Principal</u>"), hereby delegate the agent below (the "<u>Agent</u>") as my lawful attorney-infact to receive and open the product ordered by me on my behalf (the "<u>Delegated Work</u>").

## **1.** Principal and Product

- Name: \_\_\_\_\_
- Date of Birth: \_\_\_\_\_\_
- Address:
- Mobile Phone: \_\_\_\_\_\_
- ID number (e.g., driver's license number, passport number, resident registration number (last 6 digits should be deleted)):
- Product Information and Number: \_\_\_\_\_\_
- Date of delegation: \_\_\_\_\_\_
- Signature/Seal: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

You agree that Fendi Korea collects your name, date of birth, address, mobile phone number, a copy of the identification card that you submit, signature/seal, purchased product information, and date of delegation, and will use those information **for [five (5)] years from the date of collection**, for the purpose of validating the delegation for the Agent to perform the Delegated Work. You may refuse to collection and use of this information, in which case the Agent will not be able to perform the Delegated Work.

□ I agree □ I disagere

## 2. Agent (Attorney-in-fact)

- Name: \_\_\_\_\_
- Date of Birth: \_\_\_\_\_\_
- Address: \_\_\_\_\_
- Mobile Phone: \_\_\_\_\_\_
- ID number (e.g., driver's license number, passport number, resident registration number (last 6 digits should be deleted)): \_\_\_\_\_\_
- Signature/Seal: \_\_\_\_\_\_

You agree that Fendi Korea collects your name, date of birth, address, mobile phone number, a copy of the identification card that you submit, signature/seal, and will use those information <u>for [five (5)]</u>

**years from the date of collection**, for the purpose of validating the delegation for the Agent to perform the Delegated Work. You may refuse to collection and use of those information, in which case the Agent cannot perform the Delegated Work.

□ I agree □ I disagere

## [Disclaimer]

- A copy of each valid ID card of the Principal and the Agent (the last 6 digits should be redacted in the case of a resident registration number) and a printed copy of the order for the product subject to the Delegated Work should be attached.
- Fendi Korea may contact the Principal to request a text message for written confirmation of the validity of this delegation.
- This authorization shall be considered valid for [thirty (30)] days from the date of delegation.
- The principal will assume full responsibility for any liabilities arising from his/her delegation to the agent by authorization. To the fullest extent permitted by law, neither Fendi Korea nor its officers and employees, including store employees (collectively referred to as the "<u>Representatives</u>"), will bear any liabilities related to this authorization. Furthermore, the Principal and Agent are obligated to indemnify Fendi Korea and the Representatives against all liabilities arising from this authorization, including actions taken without valid authorization or beyond the granted authorization, and to resolve any disputes related to these matters.
- Should it be determined that the authorization for delegation is neither legitimate nor valid, Fendi Korea reserves the right, at its discretion, to either refuse or discontinue the processing of the Delegated Work by the Agent at any time, without bearing any liability to the extent permitted by law.